GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1947
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.11.2016

Campuses of IIT Delhi
1947. SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) the status of work on the extension campuses of Indian Institute of
Technology (IIT), Delhi in District Jhajjar and Sonepat, Haryana; and

(b) the time by which the work would be completed and these centres be started
in full capacity?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) & (b): Government of Haryana has allotted land measuring 50 acres each for
establishment of Innovation Centre of IIT-Delhi at Sonepat and Extension
Campuses at Jhajjar. Construction of Innovation Centre at Sonepat is currently
under-way. The likely date of completion of the Project is December, 2020. The
land at Jhajjar although allotted, has not been handed over by the State
Government to IIT-Delhi.
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